FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Vashington,	D.C.	20549

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

					01 36	cuon	30(II) 0	ıııeı	nvesum	eni Co	ompany Act o	1 1940								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* TRITON LUXTOPHOLDING SARL					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol VIASAT INC [VSAT]									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner						
(Last) (First) (Middle) 1-3 BOULEVARD DE LA FOIRE						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/12/2024									Officer (give title Other (specify below) See remarks.					
1 3 800	LE VIIICE	DE ENTOIRE			4. If A	Amen	dment,	Date (of Origir	nal File	ed (Month/Da	y/Year)			or Joint/Grou	ıp Fil	ling (Check A	pplicable	
(Street) LUXEMBOURG N4 L-1528					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,									Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City) (State) (Zip)					Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication															
						Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.														
		Table	I - No	on-Deriva	tive S	Secu	urities	Acc	quired	I, Dis	sposed of	, or E	Bene	eficia	ally Owi	ned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transact Date (Month/Day		Execu (Year) if any		Deemed ecution Date, ny onth/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4			d 5) Secui Benet Owne	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		Ownership orm: Direct) or Indirect (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership					
						Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)	or l	Price	Trans	ported insaction(s) str. 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)				
Common	Stock	08/1			024				S		2,811,442	Ι) !	\$19.9	9(1) 8,	545,334		D(2)(3)(4)		
		Tal	ble II								oosed of, convertib					ed				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)				6. Date Exer Expiration D (Month/Day/		ate	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Ins 3 and 4)		J nstr.	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficiall Owned Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	ly O Fo oi (I)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	sable	Expiration Date	Title	or	ount nber ires						
		f Reporting Person*	G SA	<u>.RL</u>			•	•					,							
(Last) 1-3 BOU	JLEVARD	(First) DE LA FOIRE	(N	liddle)																
(Street)	BOURG	N4	L	-1528		-														
(City)		(State)	(Z	ip)																
	nd Address o IX GP C	f Reporting Person* O. Ltd																		
		(First) OYAL BANK PI PLANADE		liddle)																
(Street)	ER PORT	Y7	G	Y1 2HJ		- [-]														

Explanation of Responses:

(City)

(State)

(Zip)

- 1. The shares of common stock of Viasat, Inc. (the "Issuer"), par value \$0.0001 per share (the "Common Stock"), were sold in a block sale at a per share price of \$19.90.
- 2. Reflects Common Stock directly held by Triton LuxTopHolding SARL ("Triton LuxTop"). The shareholders of Triton LuxTop are Triton Lux EquityCo SARL and Connect Syndication L.P. Apax IX GP Co. Limited ("Apax IX"), in its capacity as ultimate general partner of the Apax IX Fund (as defined herein), is the sole shareholder of Triton Lux EquityCo SARL. Apax IX is also the sole shareholder of Connect Syndication GP Co. Limited, the General Partner of Connect Syndication L.P.
- 3. Apax IX is the investment manager of each of Apax IX EUR L.P., Apax IX EUR Co-Investment L.P., Apax IX USD L.P. and Apax IX USD Co-Investment L.P. (together the "Apax IX Fund") and is controlled by a board of directors consisting of Elizabeth Burne, Simon Cresswell, Andrew Guille, Martin Halusa, Paul Meader and Jeremy Latham.
- 4. Each of the Reporting Persons, the Apax IX Fund and the foregoing board members disclaim their beneficial ownership of such shares of Common Stock except to the extent of a pecuniary interest held

therein.

Remarks:

Triton LuxTop is party to a Stockholders Agreement with the Issuer and certain stockholders of the Issuer, and a Coordination Agreement with certain stockholders of the Issuer. As a result of such agreements, the Reporting Persons may be deemed to be a member of a "group" as defined in Rule 13d-5 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, with certain other stockholders. The Reporting Persons disclaim beneficial ownership of any securities of the Issuer owned by any member of such group, other than the securities reported in Table 1 of this Form 4.

Triton LuxTopHolding SARL,

By: /s/ Julie Outouchent, Class

A Manager; and By: /s/ 08/14/2024

Laurent Thailly, Class B

Manager

Apax IX GP Co. Limited, By:

/s/ Jeremy Latham, Director of 08/14/2024

Apax IX GP Co. Limited

** Signature of Reporting Person Date Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.